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PR electronics A/S tilbyder et bredt program af analoge og digitale 
signalbehandlingsmoduler til industriel automation. Programmet 
består af Isolatorer, Displays, Ex-barrierer, Temperaturtransmittere, 
Universaltransmittere mfl. Vi har modulerne, du kan stole på i selv 
barske miljøer med elektrisk støj, vibrationer og temperaturud-
sving, og alle produkter opfylder de strengeste internationale stan-
darder. Vores motto »Signals the Best« er indbegrebet af denne 
filosofi – og din garanti for kvalitet.

PR electronics A/S offers a wide range of analogue and digital 
signal conditioning devices for industrial automation. The product 
range includes Isolators, Displays, Ex Interfaces, Temperature 
Transmitters, and Universal Devices. You can trust our products 
in the most extreme environments with electrical noise, vibrations 
and temperature fluctuations, and all products comply with the 
most exacting international standards. »Signals the Best« is the 
epitome of our philosophy – and your guarantee for quality.

PR electronics A/S offre une large gamme de produits pour le 
traite ment des signaux analogiques et numériques dans tous 
les domaines industriels. La gamme de produits s’étend des 
transmetteurs de température aux afficheurs, des isolateurs aux 
interfaces SI, jusqu’aux modules universels. Vous pouvez compter 
sur nos produits même dans les conditions d’utilisation sévères, 
p.ex. bruit électrique, vibrations et fluctuations de température. 
Tous nos produits sont conformes aux normes internationales les 
plus strictes. Notre devise »SIGNALS the BEST« c’est notre ligne 
de conduite - et pour vous l’assurance de la meilleure qualité.

PR electronics A/S verfügt über ein breites Produktprogramm 
an analogen und digitalen Signalverarbeitungsmodule für die in-
dustrielle Automatisierung. Dieses Programm umfasst Displays, 
Temperaturtransmitter, Ex- und galvanische Signaltrenner, und 
Universalgeräte. Sie können unsere Geräte auch unter extremen 
Einsatzbedingungen wie elektrisches Rauschen, Erschütterungen 
und Temperaturschwingungen vertrauen, und alle Produkte von 
PR electronics werden in Überein stimmung mit den strengsten 
internationalen Normen produziert. »Signals the Best« ist Ihre 
Garantie für Qualität!
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EG ÖvEREnSSTämmElSESFÖRKlaRInG
Som producent förklarar

pR electronics a/S 
lerbakken 10 
DK-8410 Rønde

härmed att följande produkt:
Typ: 7300 
namn: Backplane

är i överensstämmelse med följande direktiv och standarder:

EMC-direktivet 2004/108/EG och senare tillägg
En 61326-1 : 2006

För specifikation av den acceptabla EMC-nivån hänvisas till modulens elektriska 

specifikationer.

Rønde, 10. februari 2011 Kim Rasmussen 
 Producentens underskrift

KonFoRmITäTSERKläRUnG
Als Hersteller bescheinigt

pR electronics a/S 
lerbakken 10 
DK-8410 Rønde

hiermit für das folgende Produkt:
Typ: 7300 
name: Backplane

die Konformität mit folgenden Richtlinien und Normen:

Die EMV Richtlinien 2004/108/EG und nachfolgende Änderungen
En 61326-1 : 2006

Zur Spezifikation des zulässigen Erfüllungsgrades, siehe die Elektrische Daten 

des Gerätes.

Rønde, 10. Februar 2011 Kim Rasmussen 
 Unterschrift des Herstellers

DEclaRaTIon DE conFoRmITE
En tant que fabricant

pR electronics a/S 
lerbakken 10 
DK-8410 Rønde

déclare que le produit suivant :
Type : 7300 
nom : platine de montage

correspond aux directives et normes suivantes :

La directive CEM (EMC) 2004/108/CE et les modifications subséquentes
En 61326-1 : 2006

Pour une spécification du niveau de rendement acceptable CEM (EMC) 
renvoyer aux spécifications électriques du module.

Rønde, le 10 février 2011 Kim Rasmussen
 Signature du fabricant

DEclaRaTIon oF conFoRmITy
As manufacturer

pR electronics a/S 
lerbakken 10 
DK-8410 Rønde

hereby declares that the following product:
Type: 7300 
name: Backplane

is in conformity with the following directives and standards:

The EMC directive 2004/108/EC and later amendments
En 61326-1 : 2006

For specification of the acceptable EMC performance level, refer to the 
electrical specifications for the devices.

Rønde, 10 February 2011 Kim Rasmussen
 Manufacturer’s signature

ovEREnSSTEmmElSESERKlæRInG
Som producent erklærer

pR electronics a/S 
lerbakken 10 
DK-8410 Rønde

hermed at følgende produkt:
Type: 7300 
navn: Backplane

er i overensstemmelse med følgende direktiver og standarder:

EMC-direktivet 2004/108/EF og senere tilføjelser
En 61326-1 : 2006

For specifikation af det acceptable EMC-niveau henvises til modulets elektriske 
specifikationer.

Rønde, 10. februar 2011 Kim Rasmussen 
 Producentens underskrift
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Backplane 
7300 

• 8, 16, 24 eller 32 kanals utförande 
• Enkel förtrådning via multikabel 
• DCS-specifika anslutningar 
• Ex och standard moduler 
• Redundant matnings anslutning

applikationer

• Signal distribuering med PR system 5000 moduler i ett 8-32 kanalers utföran-
de.

• Backplane med moduler monterade och förtrådade enligt DCS-
specifikationer.

• En plug & play lösning som reducerar förtrådning och installationskostnader.

• Ex & standard installationer.

• Hanterar aktiva och passiva signaler obero ende av SCADA systemet.

Teknisk karaktäristik

• Den redundanta matnings anslutningen säkerställer optimal säkerhet samt 
skickar en relä signal vid matnings störning.

• Standard-anslutningen ger möjlighet för integration med följande system-
leverantörer: 
ABB Automation Allen-Bradley 
Emerson Foxboro 
GE-Fanuc Honeywell 
Invensys Mitsubishi 
Schneider Electric Siemens 
Yokogawa

montering / installation

• Vertikal eller horisontell montering i elektriska växlar.

Backplane 
7300 

• 8, 16, 24 oder 32 Kanäle 
• Einfache Verdrahtung über Multikabel 
• DCS-spezifische Auslegung 
• Ex- und Standardgeräte 
• Redundanter Spannungsversorgungsanschluss

anwendungen

• Signalverteilung über Geräte des PR 5000 Systems mit 8-32 Kanälen.

• Backplane mit montierten und verdrahteten Geräten nach Kundenspezifikation.

• Eine plug & play Lösung zur Reduzierung der Verdrahtungs- und 
Anschlusskosten.

• Ex- und Standardinstallationen.

• Ausgelegt für aktive und passive Signale in Unabhängigkeit vom Prozessleit-
system.

Technische merkmale

• Der redundante Spannungsversorgungsan schluss sichert optimale 
Verfügbarkeit und meldet Unterbrechungen der Spannungsver sorgung über einen 
Relaiskontakt.

• Der Standardanschluss erlaubt Integration mit den folgenden System-
verkäufern: 
ABB Automation Allen-Bradley 
Emerson Foxboro 
GE-Fanuc Honeywell 
Invensys Mitsubishi 
Schneider Electric Siemens 
Yokogawa

montage / Installation

• Vertikale oder horizontale Montage in Schaltschränken möglich.

platine de montage 
7300 

• Configuration en 8, 16, 24 ou 32 voies 
• Câblage simple avec multicâble 
• Connectique adapté aux systèmes DCS 
• Modules standard et S.I. 
• Alimentation platine redondante

application

• Traitement de signaux avec les modules PR du système 5000 dans une 
configuration de 8 à 32 voies.

• Platine permettant montage et câblage selon les spécifications du système DCS.

• La réalisation “plug & play” reduit les coûts de câblage et d’installation.

• Installations standard et S.I.

• Traitement de signaux actifs et passifs indépendamment du système 
interconnecté.

caractéristiques techniques

• La connexion d’alimentation redondante garan tit une sécurité optimale et 
génère un contact libre de potentiel en cas de défaut de l’alimentation.

• La connexion standard permet l’intégration avec les vendeurs des systèmes 
suivants : 
ABB Automation Allen-Bradley 
Emerson Foxboro 
GE-Fanuc Honeywell 
Invensys Mitsubishi 
Schneider Electric Siemens 
Yokogawa

montage / installation

• Pour montage vertical ou horizontal en armoire électrique.

Backplane 
7300 

• 8, 16, 24 or 32 channel setup 
• Easy wiring via multi-cable 
• DCS-specific connectors 
• Ex and standard devices 
• Redundant power supply connection

application

• Signal distribution with PR system 5000 devices in a 8-32 channel setup.

• Backplane with devices mounted and wired according to DCS specifications.

• A plug & play solution which reduces wiring and installation costs.

• Ex installations and standard installations.

• Handles active and passive signals independently of the SCADA system.

Technical characteristics

• The redundant power supply connection ensures optimum safety and 
transmits a relay signal at supply interruption.

• The standard connection allows integration with the following system 
vendors: 
ABB Automation Allen-Bradley 
Emerson Foxboro 
GE-Fanuc Honeywell 
Invensys Mitsubishi 
Schneider Electric Siemens 
Yokogawa

mounting / installation

• Vertical or horizontal mounting in electrical switchboards.

Backplane 
7300 

• 8, 16, 24 eller 32 kanalers opbygning 
• Simpel fortrådning med multikabel 
• DCS-tilpassede stik 
• Ex- og standardmoduler 
• Redundant forsyningstilslutning

anvendelse

• Signaldistribution med PR modulserie 5000 i en 8-32 kanalers opstilling.

• Backplane hvor moduler kan monteres og fortrådes ift. en lang rækker DCS-
systemer.

• En “plug & play” løsning der reducerer fortrådning og installationsomkost-
ninger.

• Ex-installationer samt standardinstallationer.

• Kan håndtere aktive og passive signaler uafhængigt af styresystem.

Teknisk karakteristik

• En redundant forsyningstilslutning giver optimal sikkerhed samt relæsignal 
ved forsyningssvigt.

• Standardstik giver mulighed for integration med følgende systemleverandører: 
ABB Automation Allen-Bradley 
Emerson Foxboro 
GE-Fanuc Honeywell 
Invensys Mitsubishi 
Schneider Electric Siemens 
Yokogawa

montage / installation

• Monteres i eltavle, vertikalt eller horisontalt.
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Elektriska specifikationer

Specifikations område:
-20 till +60°C

allmänna specifikationer:
Matnings spänning ...................................... 20,4...27,6 VDC
Egenförbrukning, utan moduler................... ≤ 2 W (7300A)
Egenförbrukning, utan moduler................... ≤ 4 W (7300B)
Säkring ........................................................ 2 A SB / 250 VAC
Isolations spänning, test / drift .................... 500 VAC / 50 VAC
Dimensioner med moduler (HxBxD) ............ 205 x 240 x 145,6 mm
Dimensioner med moduler (HxBxD) ............ 205 x 455 x 145,6 mm
Vikt 7300A (utan moduler) ........................... 1200 g
Vikt 7300B (utan moduler) ........................... 2400 g

Relä utgångar:
Max. spänning ............................................. 50 VRMS
Max. ström .................................................. 1 A / AC
Max. AC ström ............................................ 50 VA
Max. ström vid 24 VDC ............................... 1 A

Gällande myndighets bestämmelser: Standard:
EMC 2004/108/EG ...................................... EN 61326-1

Elektrische Daten

Umgebungstemperatur:
-20 bis +60°C

allgemeine Daten:
Versorgungsspannung ................................. 20,4...27,6 VDC
Interne Leistungsaufnahme, ohne Geräte ... ≤ 2 W (7300A)
Interne Leistungsaufnahme, ohne Geräte ... ≤ 4 W (7300B)
Sicherung .................................................... 2 A SB / 250 VAC
Isolationsspannung, Test / Betrieb .............. 500 VAC / 50 VAC
Abmessungen mit Geräten (HxBxT) ............ 205 x 240 x 145,6 mm
Abmessungen mit Geräten (HxBxT) ............ 205 x 455 x 145,6 mm
Gewicht 7300A (ohne Geräte) ..................... 1200 g
Gewicht 7300B (ohne Geräte) ..................... 2400 g

Relaisausgänge:
Max. Spannung ........................................... 50 VRMS
Max. Strom .................................................. 1 A / AC
Max. Wechselstromleistung ........................ 50 VA
Max. Strom bei 24 VDC .............................. 1 A

Eingehaltene Richtlinien: norm:
EMC 2004/108/EG ...................................... EN 61326-1

Spécifications

plage de température :
-20 à +60°C

Spécifications communes :
Tension d’alimentation ................................ 20,4...27,6 Vcc
Consommation interne, sans modules ....... ≤ 2 W (7300A)
Consommation interne, sans modules ....... ≤ 4 W (7300B)
Fusible ......................................................... 2 A lent / 250 Vca
Tension d’isolation, test / opération ............ 500 Vca / 50 Vca
Dimensions avec modules (HxLxP) ............. 205 x 240 x 145,6 mm
Dimensions avec modules (HxLxP) ............. 205 x 455 x 145,6 mm
Poids 7300A (sans modules) ....................... 1200 g
Poids 7300B (sans modules) ...................... 2400 g

Sorties relais :
Tension max. ............................................... 50 VRMS
Courant max. ............................................... 1 A / ca
Puissance ca max. ...................................... 50 VA
Charge max. à 24 Vcc ................................. 1 A

agréments et homologations : Standard :
EMC 2004/108/CE ...................................... EN 61326-1

Electrical specifications

Specifications range:
-20 to +60°C

common specifications:
Supply voltage............................................. 20.4...27.6 VDC
Internal consumption, without devices ....... ≤ 2 W (7300A)
Internal consumption, without devices ....... ≤ 4 W (7300B)
Fuse ............................................................. 2 A SB / 250 VAC
Isolation voltage, test / operation ............... 500 VAC / 50 VAC
Dimensions with devices (HxWxD) ............. 205 x 240 x 145.6 mm
Dimensions with devices (HxWxD) ............. 205 x 455 x 145.6 mm
Weight 7300A (without devices) .................. 1200 g
Weight 7300B (without devices) .................. 2400 g

Relay outputs:
Max. voltage ................................................ 50 VRMS
Max. current ................................................ 1 A / AC
Max. AC power ........................................... 50 VA
Max. current at 24 VDC............................... 1 A

observed authority requirements: Standard:
EMC 2004/108/EC ...................................... EN 61326-1

Elektriske specifikationer

Specifikationsområde:
-20 til +60°C

Fælles specifikationer:
Forsyningsspænding ................................... 20,4...27,6 VDC
Egetforbrug ekskl. moduler ......................... ≤ 2 W (7300A)
Egetforbrug ekskl. moduler ......................... ≤ 4 W (7300B)
Sikring ......................................................... 2 A T / 250 VAC
Isolationsspænding, test / drift ................... 500 VAC / 50 VAC
Mål inkl. moduler (HxBxD)........................... 205 x 240 x 145,6 mm
Mål inkl. moduler (HxBxD)........................... 205 x 455 x 145,6 mm
Vægt 7300A (ekskl. moduler) ...................... 1200 g
Vægt 7300B (ekskl. moduler) ...................... 2400 g

Relæudgange:
Max. spænding ........................................... 50 VRMS
Max. strøm .................................................. 1 A / AC
Max. AC effekt ............................................. 50 VA
Max. strøm ved 24 VDC .............................. 1 A

overholdte myndighedskrav: Standard:
EMC 2004/108/EF ....................................... EN 61326-1
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mekaniska specifikationer

Utgångs anslutning II

H x B för 8 moduler

Utgångs anslutning II

Utgångs anslutning I

D för 8 och 16 moduler

MonteringplattaUtgångs anslutning I

H x B för 16 moduler

abmessungen

Ausgangsstecker II

H x B mit 8 Geräten

Ausgangsstecker II

Ausgangsstecker I

T mit 8 und 16 Geräten

MontageplatteAusgangsstecker I

H x B mit 16 Geräten

Spécifications mécaniques

Connecteur de sortie II

H x L avec 8 modules

Connecteur de sortie II

Connecteur de sortie I

P avec 8 et 16 modules

Carte d’assemblageConnecteur de sortie I

H x L avec 16 modules

mechanical specifications

Output connector II

H x W with 8 devices

Output connector II

Output connector I

D with 8 and 16 devices

Assembly boardOutput connector I

H x W with 16 devices

mekaniske specifikationer

Afgangsstik II

H x B for 8 modul

Afgangsstik II

Afgangsstik I

D for 8 og 16 modul

SamleprintAfgangsstik I

H x B for 16 modul



Programmable displays with a wide 
selection of inputs and outputs for display of temperature, 
volume and weight, etc. Feature linearisation, scaling, 
and difference measurement functions for programming 
via PReset software.

Displays

A wide selection of transmitters for DIN 
form B mounting and DIN rail modules with analogue 

and digital bus communication ranging from application- 
specific to universal transmitters.

Temperature

Galvanic isolators for analogue and 
digital signals as well as HART® signals. A wide product 
range with both loop-powered and universal isolators 
featuring linearisation, inversion, and scaling of output 
signals.

Isolation

Interfaces for analogue and digital 
signals as well as HART® signals between sensors / I/P 
converters / frequency signals and control systems in Ex 
zone 0, 1 & 2 and for some modules in zone 20, 21 & 22.

Ex interfaces

PC or front programmable modules with 
universal options for input, output and supply. This range 
offers a number of advanced features such as process 
calibration, linearisation and auto-diagnosis.

Universal



Head office
Denmark www.prelectronics.com
PR electronics A/S sales@prelectronics.dk
Lerbakken 10 tel. +45 86 37 26 77
DK-8410 Rønde fax +45 86 37 30 85
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